

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11288/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2006 in CR No. 3616/2004 and CM No.11620/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MADAN LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULSHAN KUMAR VOHRA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO.16581 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Monohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Ehrasz Zafar, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over for one week.

In the meantime, liberty is given to the petitioner to file copy of the order of the Rent Controller fixing provisional rent.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)